

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57

11-20-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101521746 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 06 24 2000			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document	Onlings of Hamo			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Fundacion Cultural Operalia A.C. 06 24 2000				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Mexico			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Placido Domingo Opera Foundation, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (Nne 1) 9595 Wilshire Boulevard				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Beverly Hills	C2 00313			
Address (line 3) Beverly HIIIS City	State/Country Zfp Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
46.85 E9 23.65 E9				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002179 FRAME: 0984

FORM PTO-	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	anragantativa Nama and		TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and	Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202 857 6389				
Name	Michael A. Grow			
Address (line 1)	Arent Fox Kintner	Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC		
Address (line 2)	1050 Connecticut A	venue, NW		
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 20	036'		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance o	locument # 1	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trad	emark Application Number(stration Number(s)	
		1937738	2012340	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.				
Method of		sed 😠 Deposit Account 🔲		
Deposit A		ional fees can be charged to the account.)		
(Effect for pa		posit Account Number:	# 01-2300	
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indica	ted herein.	SV(
T. Henry/9	Gr. Legal Assistant ,	1. Neures	8-32-00	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002179 FRAME: 0985

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fundacion Cultural Operalia, A.C., a Mexican corporatin ("Assignor"), having an address of Avenida Ejercito Nacional No. 579, 11520 Mexico D.F., Mexico, has adopted and used the mark OPERALIA for which Registration Nos. 1,937,738 and 2,012,340 were obtained from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 28, 1995, and October 29, 1996, respectively;

WHEREAS, Placido Domingo Opera Foundation, Inc. ("Assignee"), a California corporation, having an address of 9595 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 305, Beverly Hills, CA, 90212, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said mark, and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

FUNDACION CULTURAL OPERALIA, A.C.

3y___

Printed Name Placido Domingo

Title Presidente del Consejo Directivo

Date June 24, 2000

H:\WP\HOME\eth\OPERALIA.ASG

RECORDED: 08/24/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002179 FRAME: 0986